>
Kentuc
Career (IZ(évnter

Employer

Preliminary August 2016

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

CLF EMP UNEMP Aug 16 July16  Aug 15
Statewide 1,978,305 1,883,870 94,435 4.8% 5.2% 5.0%
COUNTY
BARREN RIVER 129,721 124,616 5,105 3.9% 4.5% 4.5%
ALLEN 8,469 8,137 332 3.9% 4.5% 4.5%
BARREN 17,852 17,088 764 4.3% 4.8% 4.8%
BUTLER 4,991 4,750 241 4.8% 5.5% 5.2%
EDMONSON 4,624 4,376 248 5.4% 6.0% 6.4%
HART 7,647 7,310 337 4.4% 4.9% 4.8%
LOGAN 11,466 10,981 485 4.2% 4.7% 4.4%
METCALFE 3,918 3,769 149 3.8% 4.7% 4.6%
MONROE 4,516 4,357 159 3.5% 4.1% 3.7%
SIMPSON 8,077 7,737 340 4.2% 4.6% 4.3%
WARREN 58,161 56,111 2,050 3.5% 4.2% 4.2%
BIG SANDY 47,527 42,528 4,999 10.5% 10.9% 9.3%
FLOYD 11,915 10,673 1,242 10.4% 10.8% 9.0%
JOHNSON 7,610 6,908 702 9.2% 9.5% 8.2%
MAGOFFIN 3,707 3,105 602 16.2% 16.4% 14.9%
MARTIN 3,332 3,033 299 9.0% 9.6% 10.2%
PIKE 20,963 18,809 2,154 10.3% 10.8% 8.8%
BLUEGRASS 395,587 380,840 14,747 3.7% 4.2% 4.0%
ANDERSON 11,553 11,133 420 3.6% 4.1% 4.0%
BOURBON 9,539 9,103 436 4.6% 5.1% 4.5%
BOYLE 11,743 11,219 524 4.5% 5.4% 5.2%
CLARK 16,640 15,896 744 4.5% 5.0% 5.0%
ESTILL 5,222 4,953 269 5.2% 5.9% 5.5%
FAYETTE 164,328 158,915 5,413 3.3% 3.8% 3.6%
FRANKLIN 24,580 23,690 890 3.6% 4.1% 4.0%
GARRARD 7,481 7,160 321 4.3% 4.8% 4.6%
HARRISON 8,298 7,935 363 4.4% 4.7% 4.2%
JESSAMINE 24,407 23,525 882 3.6% 4.2% 4.0%
LINCOLN 8,838 8,350 488 5.5% 6.2% 6.6%
MADISON 45,081 43,370 1,711 3.8% 4.3% 4.0%
MERCER 9,658 9,236 422 4.4% 4.9% 4.6%
NICHOLAS 3,273 3,113 160 4.9% 5.4% 5.7%
POWELL 4,811 4,482 329 6.8% 7.4% 6.7%
SCOTT 26,138 25,189 949 3.6% 4.1% 3.7%
WOODFORD 13,997 13,571 426 3.0% 3.6% 3.3%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

_’_\,#\
Kmtud(y}“ A proud partner of the arneric/a‘n;obcenter network

LNSRARCC D RPATT



)

Kentuc
Career tl:(évnter

Employer

Preliminary August 2016

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

CLF EMP
Statewide 1,978,305 1,883,870
COUNTY
BUFFALO TRACE 23,082 21,631
BRACKEN 3,736 3,536
FLEMING 6,136 5,797
LEWIS 4,983 4,562
MASON 7,437 6,993
ROBERTSON 790 743
CUMBERLAND VALLEY 79,693 73,915
BELL 9,016 8,272
CLAY 5,461 4,928
HARLAN 7,635 6,747
JACKSON 4,358 4,056
KNOX 9,809 9,071
LAUREL 23,554 22,184
ROCKCASTLE 6,807 6,442
WHITLEY 13,053 12,215
FIVCO 50,147 45,494
BOYD 18,587 17,038
CARTER 10,301 9,211
ELLIOTT 2,177 1,923
GREENUP 13,845 12,639
LAWRENCE 5,237 4,683
GATEWAY 33,755 31,705
BATH 4,641 4,338
MENIFEE 2,327 2,160
MONTGOMER' 11,740 11,028
MORGAN 4,592 4,281
ROWAN 10,455 9,898
GREEN RIVER 95,973 91,519
DAVIESS 45,427 43,594
HANCOCK 3,953 3,768
HENDERSON 20,759 19,824
MCLEAN 4,255 4,063
OHIO 9,333 8,752
UNION 6,128 5,735
WEBSTER 6,118 5,783

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

UNEMP
94,435

1,451
200
339
421
444

47

5,778
744
533
888
302
738

1,370
365
838

4,653
1,549
1,090
254
1,206
554

2,050
303
167
712
311
557

4,454
1,833
185
935
192
581
393
335

Aug 16
4.8%

6.3%
5.4%
5.5%
8.4%
6.0%
5.9%

7.3%
8.3%
9.8%
11.6%
6.9%
7.5%
5.8%
5.4%
6.4%

9.3%
8.3%
10.6%
11.7%
8.7%
10.6%

6.1%
6.5%
7.2%
6.1%
6.8%
5.3%

4.6%
4.0%
4.7%
4.5%
4.5%
6.2%
6.4%
5.5%

July 16
5.2%

6.9%
5.8%
6.2%
9.4%
6.2%
6.6%

7.8%
8.9%
10.4%
12.3%
7.5%
8.0%
6.2%
5.8%
6.9%

9.4%
8.5%
10.5%
11.7%
9.1%
10.6%

6.6%
6.9%
7.9%
6.5%
7.4%
6.1%

5.1%
4.5%
5.4%
4.9%
5.0%
6.7%
7.1%
5.7%

_’_\,#\
Kmtud(y}“ A proud partner of the arneric/a‘n;obcenter network

LNSRARCC D RPATT

Aug 15
5.0%

6.1%
5.5%
5.6%
7.5%
5.7%
6.4%

7.4%
8.4%
9.1%
11.5%
8.0%
7.7%
5.9%
6.1%
6.5%

8.0%
6.7%
10.1%
8.9%
7.6%
9.2%

6.3%
6.9%
7.4%
6.1%
7.1%
5.6%

4.6%
4.2%
4.2%
4.6%
4.4%
5.8%
6.6%
4.8%



)

Kentuc
Career tl:(évnter

Employer

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

Statewide

COUNTY

KENTUCKY RIVER

KIPDA

BREATHITT
KNOTT

LEE

LESLIE
LETCHER
OWSLEY
PERRY
WOLFE

BULLITT
HENRY
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
SHELBY
SPENCER
TRIMBLE

LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR

CASEY
CLINTON
CUMBERLAND
GREEN
MCCREARY
PULASKI
RUSSELL
TAYLOR
WAYNE

LINCOLN TRAIL

BRECKINRIDG
GRAYSON
HARDIN
LARUE
MARION
MEADE
NELSON
WASHINGTON

Preliminary August 2016

CLF
1,978,305

33,483
3,932
4,968
2,176
3,100
7,033
1,108
9,282
1,884

492,691
39,422
7,653
379,423
30,478
22,633
9,195
3,887

79,483
6,856
6,529
3,718
2,838
4,976
4,787

25,156
5,804

11,603
7,216

120,212
7,923
10,638
47,472
5,770
9,157
12,327
20,889
6,036

EMP
1,883,870

29,972
3,604
4,446
1,994
2,690
6,205
1,012
8,317
1,704

472,772
37,914
7,355
363,545
29,522
21,883
8,876
3,677

75,109
6,441
6,245
3,479
2,709
4,776
4,439

23,900
5,358

11,041
6,721

114,836
7,471
9,973

45,547
5,542
8,769

11,739

19,999
5,796

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

Kentuckiy™

LNSRARCC D RPATT

UNEMP

94,435

3,511
328
522
182
410
828

96
965
180

19,919
1,508
298
15,878
956
750
319
210

4,374
415
284
239
129
200
348

1,256
446
562
495

5,376
452
665

1,925
228
388
588
890
240

Aug 16
4.8%

10.5%
8.3%
10.5%
8.4%
13.2%
11.8%
8.7%
10.4%
9.6%

4.0%
3.8%
3.9%
4.2%
3.1%
3.3%
3.5%
5.4%

5.5%
6.1%
4.3%
6.4%
4.5%
4.0%
7.3%
5.0%
7.7%
4.8%
6.9%

4.5%
5.7%
6.3%
4.1%
4.0%
4.2%
4.8%
4.3%
4.0%

July 16

5.2%

10.8%
9.2%
11.0%
9.7%
12.7%
12.2%
9.7%
10.2%
10.6%

4.4%
4.2%
4.2%
4.6%
3.5%
3.8%
3.8%
5.7%

6.0%
6.6%
4.9%
7.1%
5.3%
4.4%
8.4%
5.4%
7.8%
5.3%
7.7%

5.0%
6.4%
7.9%
4.6%
4.7%
4.5%
4.9%
4.7%
4.6%

T | .
A proud partner of the americanjobcenter network

Aug 15
5.0%

9.5%
8.7%
9.5%
8.6%
10.9%
10.9%
11.5%
8.5%
9.1%

4.4%
4.1%
4.0%
4.5%
3.6%
3.7%
3.7%
5.3%

6.7%
7.1%
5.6%
7.1%
4.8%
5.1%
7.7%
5.3%
13.6%
6.9%
6.9%

4.8%
5.3%
6.2%
4.6%
4.5%
4.8%
5.0%
4.6%
4.2%



)

Kentuc
Career tl:(évnter

Employer

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

Preliminary August 2016

CLF

1,978,305

227,820
65,213
47,760

4,897
3,815
11,088
83,024
5,361
6,662

83,097
5,291
25,366
3,748
19,464
3,609
2,809
11,783
5,343
5,684

86,038
3,619
17,917
2,338
2,012
15,094
2,053
28,290
14,715

76,245
65,569
255,049
641,960
53,635

EMP
1,883,870

219,361
62,932
46,112

4,656
3,645
10,623
79,858
5,157
6,378

78,359
5,022
23,844
3,553
18,393
3,369
2,654
10,997
5,130
5,397

81,213
3,291
17,185
2,182
1,878
14,143
1,946
26,685
13,903

73,374
62,828
246,199
615,387
51,425

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

Kentuckiy™

LNSRARCC D RPATT

UNEMP
94,435

8,459
2,281
1,648
241
170
465
3,166
204
284

4,738
269
1,522
195
1,071
240
155
786
213
287

4,825
328
732
156
134
951
107

1,605
812

2,871
2,741
8,850
26,573
2,210

Aug 16
4.8%

3.7%
3.5%
3.5%
4.9%
4.5%
4.2%
3.8%
3.8%
4.3%

5.7%
5.1%
6.0%
5.2%
5.5%
6.7%
5.5%
6.7%
4.0%
5.0%

5.6%
9.1%
4.1%
6.7%
6.7%
6.3%
5.2%
5.7%
5.5%

3.8%
4.2%
3.5%
4.1%
4.1%

July 16
5.2%

4.1%
3.9%
3.8%
5.4%
4.8%
4.8%
4.1%
4.1%
4.6%

6.2%
5.4%
6.5%
5.6%
5.9%
6.9%
5.9%
7.3%
4.4%
5.7%

6.4%
9.4%
6.5%
7.5%
7.7%
6.5%
5.5%
5.9%
6.1%

4.4%
4.6%
4.0%
4.3%
4.6%

T | .
A proud partner of the americanjobcenter network

Aug 15
5.0%

4.0%
3.7%
3.8%
5.4%
4.6%
4.7%
4.1%
3.5%
4.9%

5.7%
5.2%
6.4%
5.0%
5.0%
6.9%
4.7%
6.8%
4.4%
5.1%

5.5%
8.3%
4.2%
6.9%
7.7%
6.1%
5.9%
5.6%
5.2%

4.4%
4.7%
3.7%
4.4%
4.2%



