

Preliminary August 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate	- 5.0%					
·	CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Aug 16	July 16	Aug 15
Statewide	1,978,305	1,883,870	94,435	4.8%	5.2%	5.0%
COUNTY						
BARREN RIVER	129,721	124,616	5,105	3.9%	4.5%	4.5%
ALLEN	8,469	8,137	332	3.9%	4.5%	4.5%
BARREN	17,852	17,088	764	4.3%	4.8%	4.8%
BUTLER	4,991	4,750	241	4.8%	5.5%	5.2%
EDMONSO	N 4,624	4,376	248	5.4%	6.0%	6.4%
HART	7,647	7,310	337	4.4%	4.9%	4.8%
LOGAN	11,466	10,981	485	4.2%	4.7%	4.4%
METCALFE	3,918	3,769	149	3.8%	4.7%	4.6%
MONROE	4,516	4,357	159	3.5%	4.1%	3.7%
SIMPSON	8,077	7,737	340	4.2%	4.6%	4.3%
WARREN	58,161	56,111	2,050	3.5%	4.2%	4.2%
BIG SANDY	47,527	42,528	4,999	10.5%	10.9%	9.3%
FLOYD	11,915	10,673	1,242	10.4%	10.8%	9.0%
JOHNSON	7,610	6,908	702	9.2%	9.5%	8.2%
MAGOFFIN	3,707	3,105	602	16.2%	16.4%	14.9%
MARTIN	3,332	3,033	299	9.0%	9.6%	10.2%
PIKE	20,963	18,809	2,154	10.3%	10.8%	8.8%
BLUEGRASS	395,587	380,840	14,747	3.7%	4.2%	4.0%
ANDERSON	N 11,553	11,133	420	3.6%	4.1%	4.0%
BOURBON	9,539	9,103	436	4.6%	5.1%	4.5%
BOYLE	11,743	11,219	524	4.5%	5.4%	5.2%
CLARK	16,640	15,896	744	4.5%	5.0%	5.0%
ESTILL	5,222	4,953	269	5.2%	5.9%	5.5%
FAYETTE	164,328	158,915	5,413	3.3%	3.8%	3.6%
FRANKLIN	24,580	23,690	890	3.6%	4.1%	4.0%
GARRARD	7,481	7,160	321	4.3%	4.8%	4.6%
HARRISON	8,298	7,935	363	4.4%	4.7%	4.2%
JESSAMINE	24,407	23,525	882	3.6%	4.2%	4.0%
LINCOLN	8,838	8,350	488	5.5%	6.2%	6.6%
MADISON	45,081	43,370	1,711	3.8%	4.3%	4.0%
MERCER	9,658	9,236	422	4.4%	4.9%	4.6%
NICHOLAS	3,273	3,113	160	4.9%	5.4%	5.7%
POWELL	4,811	4,482	329	6.8%	7.4%	6.7%
SCOTT	26,138	25,189	949	3.6%	4.1%	3.7%
WOODFOR	D 13,997	13,571	426	3.0%	3.6%	3.3%





Preliminary August 2016 AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

0.0.001		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Aug 16	July 16	Aug 15
Statewid	le COUNTY	1,978,305	1,883,870	94,435	4.8%	5.2%	5.0%
BUFFALO TRACE		23,082	21,631	1,451	6.3%	6.9%	6.1%
BOITAL	BRACKEN	3,736	3,536	200	5.4%	5.8%	5.5%
	FLEMING	6,136	5,797	339	5.5%	6.2%	5.6%
	LEWIS	4,983	4,562	421	8.4%	9.4%	7.5%
	MASON	7,437	6,993	444	6.0%	6.2%	5.7%
	ROBERTSON	790	743	47	5.9%	6.6%	6.4%
CUMBERLAND VALLEY		79,693	73,915	5,778	7.3%	7.8%	7.4%
	BELL	9,016	8,272	744	8.3%	8.9%	8.4%
	CLAY	5,461	4,928	533	9.8%	10.4%	9.1%
	HARLAN	7,635	6,747	888	11.6%	12.3%	11.5%
	JACKSON	4,358	4,056	302	6.9%	7.5%	8.0%
	KNOX	9,809	9,071	738	7.5%	8.0%	7.7%
	LAUREL	23,554	22,184	1,370	5.8%	6.2%	5.9%
	ROCKCASTLE	6,807	6,442	365	5.4%	5.8%	6.1%
	WHITLEY	13,053	12,215	838	6.4%	6.9%	6.5%
FIVCO		50,147	45,494	4,653	9.3%	9.4%	8.0%
	BOYD	18,587	17,038	1,549	8.3%	8.5%	6.7%
	CARTER	10,301	9,211	1,090	10.6%	10.5%	10.1%
	ELLIOTT	2,177	1,923	254	11.7%	11.7%	8.9%
	GREENUP	13,845	12,639	1,206	8.7%	9.1%	7.6%
	LAWRENCE	5,237	4,683	554	10.6%	10.6%	9.2%
GATEWAY		33,755	31,705	2,050	6.1%	6.6%	6.3%
	BATH	4,641	4,338	303	6.5%	6.9%	6.9%
	MENIFEE	2,327	2,160	167	7.2%	7.9%	7.4%
	MONTGOMER	11,740	11,028	712	6.1%	6.5%	6.1%
	MORGAN	4,592	4,281	311	6.8%	7.4%	7.1%
	ROWAN	10,455	9,898	557	5.3%	6.1%	5.6%
GREEN RIVER		95,973	91,519	4,454	4.6%	5.1%	4.6%
	DAVIESS	45,427	43,594	1,833	4.0%	4.5%	4.2%
	HANCOCK	3,953	3,768	185	4.7%	5.4%	4.2%
	HENDERSON	20,759	19,824	935	4.5%	4.9%	4.6%
	MCLEAN	4,255	4,063	192	4.5%	5.0%	4.4%
	OHIO	9,333	8,752	581	6.2%	6.7%	5.8%
	UNION	6,128	5,735	393	6.4%	7.1%	6.6%
	WEBSTER	6,118	5,783	335	5.5%	5.7%	4.8%





Preliminary August 2016 AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%

Statewide 1,978,305 1,883,870 94,435 4.8% 5.2% 5.0%	%
COUNTY	
KENTUCKY RIVER 33,483 29,972 3,511 10.5% 10.8% 9.5%	0/
BREATHITT 3,932 3,604 328 8.3% 9.2% 8.79	
KNOTT 4,968 4,446 522 10.5% 11.0% 9.5%	
LEE 2,176 1,994 182 8.4% 9.7% 8.6°	
LESLIE 3,100 2,690 410 13.2% 12.7% 10.9	
LETCHER 7,033 6,205 828 11.8% 12.2% 10.9	
OWSLEY 1,108 1,012 96 8.7% 9.7% 11.5	
PERRY 9,282 8,317 965 10.4% 10.2% 8.5	
WOLFE 1,884 1,704 180 9.6% 10.6% 9.19	70
KIPDA 492,691 472,772 19,919 4.0% 4.4% 4.4%	%
BULLITT 39,422 37,914 1,508 3.8% 4.2% 4.19	%
HENRY 7,653 7,355 298 3.9% 4.2% 4.0%	%
JEFFERSON 379,423 363,545 15,878 4.2% 4.6% 4.5%	%
OLDHAM 30,478 29,522 956 3.1% 3.5% 3.6%	%
SHELBY 22,633 21,883 750 3.3% 3.8% 3.79	%
SPENCER 9,195 8,876 319 3.5% 3.8% 3.79	%
TRIMBLE 3,887 3,677 210 5.4% 5.7% 5.3%	%
LAKE CUMBERLAND 79,483 75,109 4,374 5.5% 6.0% 6.79	%
ADAIR 6,856 6,441 415 6.1% 6.6% 7.19	%
CASEY 6,529 6,245 284 4.3% 4.9% 5.6%	%
CLINTON 3,718 3,479 239 6.4% 7.1% 7.19	%
CUMBERLAND 2,838 2,709 129 4.5% 5.3% 4.8%	%
GREEN 4,976 4,776 200 4.0% 4.4% 5.19	%
MCCREARY 4,787 4,439 348 7.3% 8.4% 7.79	%
PULASKI 25,156 23,900 1,256 5.0% 5.4% 5.39	%
RUSSELL 5,804 5,358 446 7.7% 7.8% 13.6	\$%
TAYLOR 11,603 11,041 562 4.8% 5.3% 6.99	%
WAYNE 7,216 6,721 495 6.9% 7.7% 6.99	%
LINCOLN TRAIL 120,212 114,836 5,376 4.5% 5.0% 4.89	%
BRECKINRIDG 7,923 7,471 452 5.7% 6.4% 5.3%	%
GRAYSON 10,638 9,973 665 6.3% 7.9% 6.29	
HARDIN 47,472 45,547 1,925 4.1% 4.6% 4.6%	
LARUE 5,770 5,542 228 4.0% 4.7% 4.5%	
MARION 9,157 8,769 388 4.2% 4.5% 4.8%	
MEADE 12,327 11,739 588 4.8% 4.9% 5.09	
NELSON 20,889 19,999 890 4.3% 4.7% 4.6	
WASHINGTON 6,036 5,796 240 4.0% 4.6% 4.2%	%





Preliminary August 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.0%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Aug 16	July 16	Aug 15
Statewid	e	1,978,305	1,883,870	94,435	4.8%	5.2%	5.0%
	COUNTY						
NORTHE	RN KENTUCKY	227,820	219,361	8,459	3.7%	4.1%	4.0%
	BOONE	65,213	62,932	2,281	3.5%	3.9%	3.7%
	CAMPBELL	47,760	46,112	1,648	3.5%	3.8%	3.8%
	CARROLL	4,897	4,656	241	4.9%	5.4%	5.4%
	GALLATIN	3,815	3,645	170	4.5%	4.8%	4.6%
	GRANT	11,088	10,623	465	4.2%	4.8%	4.7%
	KENTON	83,024	79,858	3,166	3.8%	4.1%	4.1%
	OWEN	5,361	5,157	204	3.8%	4.1%	3.5%
	PENDLETON	6,662	6,378	284	4.3%	4.6%	4.9%
PENNYRILE		83,097	78,359	4,738	5.7%	6.2%	5.7%
	CALDWELL	5,291	5,022	269	5.1%	5.4%	5.2%
	CHRISTIAN	25,366	23,844	1,522	6.0%	6.5%	6.4%
	CRITTENDEN	3,748	3,553	195	5.2%	5.6%	5.0%
	HOPKINS	19,464	18,393	1,071	5.5%	5.9%	5.0%
	LIVINGSTON	3,609	3,369	240	6.7%	6.9%	6.9%
	LYON	2,809	2,654	155	5.5%	5.9%	4.7%
	MUHLENBERG	11,783	10,997	786	6.7%	7.3%	6.8%
	TODD	5,343	5,130	213	4.0%	4.4%	4.4%
	TRIGG	5,684	5,397	287	5.0%	5.7%	5.1%
PURCHASE		86,038	81,213	4,825	5.6%	6.4%	5.5%
	BALLARD	3,619	3,291	328	9.1%	9.4%	8.3%
	CALLOWAY	17,917	17,185	732	4.1%	6.5%	4.2%
	CARLISLE	2,338	2,182	156	6.7%	7.5%	6.9%
	FULTON	2,012	1,878	134	6.7%	7.7%	7.7%
	GRAVES	15,094	14,143	951	6.3%	6.5%	6.1%
	HICKMAN	2,053	1,946	107	5.2%	5.5%	5.9%
	MCCRACKEN	28,290	26,685	1,605	5.7%	5.9%	5.6%
	MARSHALL	14,715	13,903	812	5.5%	6.1%	5.2%
BOWLING GREEN MSA		76,245	73,374	2,871	3.8%	4.4%	4.4%
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA		65,569	62,828	2,741	4.2%	4.6%	4.7%
	FON MSA	255,049	246,199	8,850	3.5%	4.0%	3.7%
LOUISVILLE MSA		641,960	615,387	26,573	4.1%	4.3%	4.4%
OWENSBORO MSA		53,635	51,425	2,210	4.1%	4.6%	4.2%

